
1. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT BEING RENEWED (include original contract number): The Illinois Department 

of Central Management and Securus Technologies have entered into contract #CMC 3670940 for inmate collect 

calling services for the Department of Corrections, Department of Juvenile Justice, and the Department of 

Human Services-Rushville facilities. These services include phones and related wiring and infrastructure as well 

as intelligence and data gathering and recordings. 

2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS: This Renewal is on the same terms and conditions as the Contract being renewed 
except as changed and described herein. 

2.1 The method of determining compensation will change as follows: 

2.1.1. Current rates and commissions remain in effect from July 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017. 

2.1.2. The pricing set forth in Subsection 2 of the Contract Amendment dated May 13, 2016 will be 

deleted and replaced by the rates in the table listed below for the period of January l, 2018 

through June 30, 2018. 

Commission Rate: 
(compensated by Vendor to the State as a percentage of gross 
revenues under contract} 

0% 

Rate In $0.00 per minute for intrastate and Interstate calls 
(collect and pre-paid) $0.07 

Rate in $0.00 per minute International (pre·paid only) $0.23 

Rate In S per ere-paid account set up fee $0.00 (No Charge) 

Rate ln S per fund transfer Into ere-paid account $0.00 (No Charge) 

Rate In S set up Charges per call - Intrastate $0.00 (No Charge) 

Rate in $ set up Charges per call- Interstate $0.00 (No Charge) 

Rate in $ set up Charges per call - International $0.00 (No Charge) 

3. RENEWAL TERM: This RENEWAL shall begin July 1, 2017 and shall run through June 30, 2018. 

4. COSTS (describe calculation and/or cost basis, if applicable): There is no cost to the State under contract CMC 

3670940. 

5. MAXIMUM AMOUNT: The total payments under this contract shall not exceed $ N/A without a formal 

amendment. There is no cost to the State under contract CMC 3670940. 

6. CHANGE ORDER: Is this renewal a change order as defined in 30 ILCS 500/1-15.12 and 720 ILCS 5/33E? 

~Yes 0No 

7. SUBCONTRACTORS: Will subcontractors be utillzed? ~Yes 0 No 

• Subcontractor Name: GS Tek Solutions, LLC 

Amount to be paid: 2,900,000 

Address: 4485 Tench Road, Suite 2421, Suwanee, GA 30024 

State of lllfnols Renewal with Disclosures 
\( ,~' 




